AUDIT	R Nº	99082264
REF		
PAGE 1	of 1 PAGE	

FORM BRH-2B

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE OF COMMUNITY & PUBLIC HEALTH BUREAU OF RADIOLOGICAL HEALTH RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL LICENSE

Pursuant to the State of New Hampshire. Department of Health and Human Services' Bureau of Radiological Health regulations and in reliance on statements and representations heretofore made by the licensee, a license is hereby issued authorizing the licensee to receive, acquire, own, possess, and transfer radioactive material listed below; and to use such radioactive material for the purpose(s) and at the place(s) designated below. This license is subject to all applicable rules regulations, and orders of the Department of Health and Human Services' Bureau of Radiological Health now or hereafter in effect and to any conditions specified below.

	LICENSEE		3. LICENSE NO.	264R,	Amendment No. 21
1 NAME	M & W Soils Engineeri	ng, Inc.	4. EXPIRATION CATE	April	30, 2000
2. ADDRESS	P.O. Box 884		5, FILE NUMBER		
	Charlestown, New Ham	pshire 03603			
6.RADIOACTIV MASS NUMBE	VE MATERIAL (ELEMENT AND ER)	7. CHEMICAL AN	ND/OR PHYSICAL FORM		8. MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF RADIOACTIVITY WHICH LICENSEE MAY POSSESS AT ONE TIME
9. AUTHORIZ	ED USE				

CONDITIONS

In accordance with application datd March 17, 1999, signed by Warren L. Stevens, President, New Hampshire Radioactive Material License No. 264R is hereby amended to extend the expiration date to that noted in Condition 4 above.

For the Department of Health and Human Services Office of Community & Public Health

· C. · ST.

AUDIT R Nº 98063264R REF PAGE 1 of 1 PAGE

FORM BRH-2B

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE OF HEALTH MANAGEMENT BUREAU OF RADIOLOGICAL HEALTH RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL LICENSE

Pursuant to the State of New Hampshire. Department of Health and Human Services' Bureau of Radiological Health regulations and in reliance on statements and representations heretofore made by the licensee, a license is hereby issued authorizing the licensee to receive, acquire, own, possess, and transfer radioactive material listed below; and to use such radioactive material for the purpose(s) and at the place(s) designated below. This license is subject to all applicable rules. regulations, and orders of the Department of Health and Human Services' Bureau of Radiological Health now or hereafter in effect and to any conditions specified below.

	LICENSEE		3. LICENSE NO.	264R, Amendment No. 20
1. NAME	M & W Soils Engineering, Inc. P.O. Box 884		4. EXPIRATION DA	April 30, 1999
2. ADDRESS	Charlestown, New I	Hampshire 03603	5. FILE NUMBER	
				D(2)
6. RADIOACTIV	VE MATERIAL AND MASS NUMBER)	7 CHÉMICAL AND/OR	PHYSICAL FORM	8. MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF RADIOACTIVITY WHICH
9. AUTHORIZE	ED USE		NOTIONS	
			NOITIONS	

In accordance with application dated March 3, 1998, signed by Warren L. Stevens. President, New Hampshire Radioactive Material License No. 264R is hereby amended to extend the expiration date to that noted in

For the Department of Health and Human Services Office of Health Management

Diane E. Tefft, Administrator Bureau of Radiological Health

DATE OF ISSUANCE March 5 1998

Condition 4 above

PAGE 04

AUDIT K N 97156264R

FORM BRH-2B

PAGE 1 of 1 PAGE

NEW HAMPSHIRE OFFICE OF HEALTH MANAGEMENT BUREAU OF RADIOLOGICAL HEALTH RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL LICENSE

Pursuant to the New Hampshire Office of Health Management, Bureau of Radiological Health regulations and in reliance on statements and representations heretofore made by the licensee, a license is hereby issued authorizing the licensee to receive, acquire, own, possess, and transfer radioactive material listed below; and to use such radioactive material for the purpose(s) and at the place(s) designated below. This license is subject to all applicable rules, regulations, and orders of the New Hampshire Office of Health Management, Bureau of Radiological Health now or hereafter in effect and to any conditions specified below.

	LICENSEE		3. LICENSE NO.	
				264R, Amendment No. 19
1. NAME	M & W Soils Engir	neering. Inc.	4 EXFIRATION DA	
			April 30, 1998	
Z. ADDRESS	Main Street, P.O. B	30x 884	5. FILE NUMBER	
	Charlestown, New I	Hampshire 03603		D(2)
	VE MATERIAL AND MASS NUMBER)	7. CHÉMICAL AND/OR	PHYSICAL FORM	9. MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF RADIOACTIVITY WHICH LICENSEE MAY POSSESS AT ONE TIME
9. AUTHORIZ	ED USE			
j				
†		•		
		co	NDITIONS	
Hampshire	nce with application d Radioactive Material andition 4 above.	ated June 4, 1997, s License No. 264R	signed by Warre is hereby amend	n L. Stevens, P.E., President, New led to extend the expiration date to that
			NEW HAMPSHIRE BUREAU OF RADIO	OFFICE OF HEALTH MANAGEMENT PLOGICAL HEALTH
DATE OF ISSUA	NCE <u>June 4, 199</u>	?7		and Topp
				DIANE E. TEFFT



New Hampshire Office of Health Management Bureau of Radiological Health

Page ____ of ___ page(s)

Supplementary Sheet

License No. 264R Amendment No. 18

M & W Soils Engineering, Inc. Main Street, P.O. Box 884 Charlestown, New Hampshire 03603

In accordance with letter dated May 20, 1997, signed by Warren L. Stevens, P.E., New Hampshire Radioactive Material License No. 264R is hereby amended as follows:

Condition 13 changed to read:

- 13.A. Radioactive material listed in Condition 6 above shall be used only by individuals who have satisfactorily completed the manufacturer's training, and have been instructed in the licensee's operating and emergency procedures. Copies of the certificate of training for each user shall be maintained by the licensee.
 - B. The individual designated to perform the functions of Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) for activities authorized by this license is Warren Stevens, P.E.

New Hampshire Office of Health Management Bureau of Radiological Health

Date of Issuance May 21, 1997

Diane E. Tefft Administrator _____05/<u>17</u>/2001 16: FORM BRH-2B

AUDIT	R	N^{Ω}	97021264R
REF			
PAGE 1	^f 3 E	AGES	

NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES BUREAU OF RADIOLOGICAL HEALTH RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL LICENSE

Pursuant to the New Hampshire Division of Public Health Services, Bureau of Radiological Health regulations and in reliance on statements and representations heretofore made by the licensee, a license is hereby issued authorizing the licensee to receive, acquire, own, possess, and transfer radioactive material listed below; and to use such radioactive material for the purpose(s) and at the place(s) designated below. This license is subject to all applicable rules, regulations, and orders of the New Hampshire Division of Public Health Services, Bureau of Radiological Health now or hereafter in effect and to any conditions specified below.

LICENSEE			3. LICENSE NO.	264R, Amendment No. 17
1. NAME 2. ADDRESS	M & W Soils Engineering, Inc. Main Street, P.O. Box 884		4. EXPIRATION DATE	April 30, 1997
2. AUURESS	•	ew Hampshire 03063	5. FILE NUMBER	D(2) Full Renewal in entirety; all previous amendments are void
6. RADIOACTIVE (ELEMENT AN	MATERIAL ID MASS NUMBER)	7. CHEMICAL AND/C	OR PHYSICAL FORM	8. MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF RADIOACTIVITY WHICH LICENSEE MAY POSSESS AT ONE TIME
A. Cesium 1	37	A. Sealed sources (Troxler Drawing No. A-102112)		A. No single source to exceed 9 millicuries; 5 sources total
B. Americiu	m 241:Beryllium	B. Sealed source Drawing, No.	es (Troxler o. A-102451)	B. No single source to exceed 44 millicuries; 5 sources total

9. AUTHORIZED USE

A. and B. To be used in Troxler Electronic Laboratories, Inc. Model 3400 Series density/moisture gauges for the measurement of density and moisture of soil and construction materials.

CONDITIONS

- 10. Radioactive material may be used and stored at, and records shall be maintained at, the licensee's facility located at Main Street, Charlestown, New Hampshire and may be used at temporary job sites of the licensee anywhere in the State of New Hampshire.
- 11. This license is subject to an annual fee in accordance with Part He-P 4070, New Hampshire Rules for the Control of Radiation (NHRCR), for the amount specified in Table 4070.1 of that Part.

NEW HAMPSHIDE	DIVISION OF PUBLIC	11.541.711.353.445.5
TARREST AND AND CONTINUE	DIVISION OF FUBLIC	JEBALIE SERVICES
OUDEAU OF DAG		
PUREAU UF KADI	OLOGICAL HEALTH	
	OF OCIONE LIENTELS	

DATE OF ISSUANCE

January 22, 1997

DIANE E. TEFFT